CH \$65.00 19524;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345368

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capstar Bank	FORMERLY American Security Bank & Trust Company	05/26/2015	Bank (Corp.): TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GuestHouse International, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	130 Maple Drive	
City:	North Hendersonville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37075	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1952433	GH
Registration Number:	2871046	GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-2100

Email: sptrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Whitney J. Stowe

Address Line 1: 618 West Riverside Ave. Suite 300
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201-5102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Whitney J. Stowe
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney J. Stowe/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0653

900328522

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, GuestHouse International, L.L.C., is a South Dakota limited liability company having a principal place of business at 415 N 4th St., Aberdeen, South Dakota 57402 ("GuestHouse"); and

WHEREAS, Capstar Bank, as successor to American Security Bank & Trust Company, a Tennessee corporation with a place of business at 101 Springhouse Court, Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075 ("Capstar"), is the holder of a "Security Agreement" dated December 1, 2006, and recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 8, 2006, at microfilm reel #003440, frame #0684 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Capstar desires to terminate the Security Agreement and to execute and deliver to GuestHouse all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to revest in GuestHouse full title to the Collateral set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Capstar hereby relinquishes unto GuestHouse the continuing security interest in and lien on the "Collateral" as defined in the Security Agreement, and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to GuestHouse any and all rights Capstar may have in or to the Collateral of the Security Agreement in order to revest in GuestHouse full title to said Collateral.

Capstar hereby represents and warrants that it is the successor to American Security Bank & Trust Company, it has not assigned any interest in the Collateral and it has the unqualified right to enter into this release and perform its terms.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2678 day of

CAPSTAR BANK (SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN SECURITY BANK & TRUST COMPANY)

Duly Authorized

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Davidson

)ss.

On this 2 day of Nav , 2015, before me, the subscriber, Law me, known and known to be the same person descried in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires: 9-11-2017

108189-301004 7/3651867.2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 06/22/2015